

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

20-21078

### Date sent

26/08/20

### Subject

CAMHS Waiting List Data 2019 and 2020

### Details of enquiry

- 1) What was the total number of children and adolescents (CAMHS) on a waiting list for all talking therapies as of July 2020?
- 2) What was the total number of children and adolescents (CAMHS) on a waiting list for all talking therapies as of July 2019?
- 3) What was the average waiting time for children and adolescents (CAMHS) on a waiting list for all talking therapies as of July 2020?
- 4) What was the average waiting time for children and adolescents (CAMHS) on a waiting list for all talking therapies as of July 2019?

### Response Sent

- 1) What was the total number of children and adolescents (CAMHS) on a waiting list for all talking therapies as of July 2020?  
**As of 31<sup>st</sup> July 2020 there 236 children and adolescents on a CAMHS waiting list**
- 2) What was the total number of children and adolescents (CAMHS) on a waiting list for all talking therapies as of July 2019?  
**At 31<sup>st</sup> July 2019 there were 262 children and adolescents on a CAMHS waiting list**
- 3) What was the average waiting time for children and adolescents (CAMHS) on a waiting list for all talking therapies as of July 2020?  
**The average waiting time for a first appointment in the year prior to 31<sup>st</sup> July 2020 was 26 days**
- 4) What was the average waiting time for children and adolescents (CAMHS) on a waiting list for all talking therapies as of July 2019?  
**The average waiting time for a first appointment in the year prior to 31<sup>st</sup> July 2019 was 28 days**